

AMEND BYLAW

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF HARRIS NO. 316

BYLAW NO 8/2016

A BYLAW TO AMEND BYLAWS

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Harris in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

That Bylaw No. P86/1959 respecting the removal of trees is amended:

- 1a. in section #3, by striking out "No. p84/58 passed on June 9th, 1958."

That Bylaw No. P87/1959 respecting the planting of trees is amended:

- 1a. in section #2, by striking out "#p84, passed on June 9th, 1958."

That Bylaw No. P88/1959 respecting the clearance of objects is amended:

- 1a. in section #5, by striking out "paragraph 70 of section 188 (1) of the Rural Municipality Act." and substituting "Section 4 of the Municipalities Act."
- 1b. in section #6, by striking out "being number P84/1958 passed on the 2nd day of June, 1958."

That Bylaw No. P90/1960 respecting the use of covers on trucks is amended:

- 1a. in the title by striking out "The Noxious Weeds Act" and substituting "The Weed Control Act"

That Bylaw No. 1/1991 respecting a haying policy is amended:

- 1a. in the title by striking out "Section 206 (2) of the Rural Municipality Act, 1989" and substituting "Section 12 of the Municipalities Act"
- 1b. in section #1 b. by striking out "The Rural Municipality Act, 1989" and substituting "The Municipalities Act."
- 1c. in the statement reference penalty by striking out "Section 174 (5) (b) of the R.M. Act" and substituting "Section 381 of the Municipalities Act."

That Bylaw No. 4/1991 respecting the temporary closing of roads is amended:

- 1a. in the title by striking out "Section 191 (2) of the Rural Municipality Act 1989" and substituting "Section 14 of the Municipalities Act"
- 1b. in section #1 by striking out "Section 191 (2) of the Rural Municipality Act" and substituting with "Section 14 of the Municipalities Act"

That Bylaw No. 1/1996 respecting an agreement with the Delisle & District Health Council is amended:

- 1a. in the title by striking out "Section 254 of the Rural Municipality Act" and substituting "Section 4 of the Municipalities Act"
- 1b. in section #1 by striking out "Section 254" and substituting "Section 4"

That Bylaw No. 1/2002 respecting the discount of taxes is amended:

- 1a. in section #2 by striking out "Rural Municipality Act, 1989" and substituting "Municipalities Act"

D. G.
2016

That Bylaw No. 1/2005 respecting the banning of raising rats is amended:

- 1a. in the opening sentence by striking out "The Rural Municipality Act 1989" and substituting "The Municipalities Act"
- 1b. in section #1 by striking out "Section 216 (1) (c)" and substituting "Section 8"
- 1c. in section #2 by striking out "Section 216 (1) (d)" and substituting "Section 8"
- 1d. in section #3 by striking out "Bylaw 3/1990"



David Kaba
Reeve

Adrian
Administrator

Read a third time and adopted
this 6 day of July 2006

Adrian
Administrator

CERTIFIED a true copy of Bylaw No. 8/2006
adopted by resolution of Council on the
6 day of July 2006.

David Kaba
Reeve.

Adrian
Administrator.

